## CITY OF SAN RAFAEL SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES

# 01-05-22

DESCRIPTION		CHARGE
Sterilized Dog -	For a one year license For a two year license For a three year license	\$19.00 \$26.00 \$35.00
Unsterilized Dog -	For a one year license For a two year license For a three year license	\$50.00 \$59.00 \$80.00
Delinquent Dog License Fees		\$50.00
Duplicate License Tag Fee		\$10.00
Redemption Fees (Im	pound Fees) for a:	
Sterilized Animal: upon a first impoundment during a 12 month period upon a second impoundment during a 12 month period upon a third impoundment during a 12 month period upon a fourth impoundment during a 12 month period upon subsequent impoundment during a 12 month period		\$65.00 \$90.00 \$110.00 \$150.00 \$230.00
Unsterilized Animal: upon a first impoundment during a 12 month period upon a second impoundment during a 12 month period upon a third impoundment during a 12 month period upon a fourth impoundment during a 12 month period upon subsequent impoundment during a 12 mo. Period		\$95.00 \$145.00 \$165.00 \$200.00 \$260.00
Dead Dog, Cat and Small Household Pet Removal Fees		\$75.00
Dead Wildlife Removal Fees: for removal & disposition of dead wildlife under 50 lbs. for removal & disposition of dead wildlife 50 lbs. & over *Said removal and disposition fees shall be chargeable to the property owner where the dead wildlife is found.		\$75.00* \$125.00*

## Boarding Fees for quarantined or impounded animals:

Sterilized Animal: charge for boarding a sterilized dog per day is charge for quarantining a sterilized dog per day is charge for boarding a sterilized cat per day is charge for quarantining a sterilized cat per day is	\$22.00 \$35.00 \$14.00 \$30.00
Unsterilized Animal: charge for boarding an unsterilized dog per day is charge for quarantining an unsterilized dog per day is charge for boarding an unsterilized cat per day is charge for quarantining an unsterilized cat per day is	\$35.00 \$40.00 \$21.00 \$37.00

Animals other than dogs and cats that need to be boarded due to quarantine or impound shall be charged for said services at the same rate as those for cats for the status of the animal and category of services described.

All veterinary fees associated with veterinary care provided to any animals in the Animal Services Agency's care pursuant hereto shall be directly recoverable as a charge pursuant to this resolution.

Payment is delinquent if not received within 60 days. In the event that payment is not received within 60 days, a delinquency charge equaling the amount of the invoice shall be assessed. For each additional month of delinquency, another twenty percent penalty charge shall be assessed.

Potentially Dangerous Dog Permits: charge for record keeping is	\$250.00
Vicious Dog Permits: charge for record keeping is	\$500.00
Dog Hobbyist Permit Fees: charge for issuance of each dog hobbyist permit is	\$250.00
Ranch Dog Permit Fees: charge for issuance of each ranch dog permit is	\$250.00
The issuance of a dog hobbyist or ranch dog permit includes provision of an individual for each dog harbored under the permit at no additional charge.	
Animal Exhibition Fee: the charge for timely processing of unwaived exhibit fee is	\$500.00

Commercial Animal Establishment Fees: charge for an annual permit & for timely renewals is delinquency charge shall be assessed for late renewal of an expired permit is additional charge shall be assessed for every calendar month of said delinquency is	\$450.00 \$75.00 \$50.00
Stray Livestock Charges:	
Equine and Bovine (over 6 mo.): charge for securing is charge for keeping (per day) is	\$200.00 \$75.00
Equine and Bovine (6 mo. & under) & sheep, lamb, goat, hogs, etc.: charge for securing is charge for keeping (per day) is	\$100.00 \$30.00
Herding Fee: charge per hour or any fraction thereof for return of an animal that has strayed is	\$100.00
All costs incurred in connection with such animals shall be a pass-through to the animal owner, including, but not limited to, the cost of herding, advertising, transporting, drugs, and veterinary services.	
Senior Citizen, Blind or Disabled Person's Discount on Specified Fees: discount from listed fees for Dog license Fees (any duration) is	25%

**Exhibit J**